Coca-Cola Amatil — Coca-Cola Amatil—Cascade Apple Isle Sparkling Juice 750ml

Identifying features

Other
9300679000204

What are the defects?

There is a possible defect in the bottle which may cause the bottle to shatter.

What are the hazards?

A glass bottle that shatters or breaks could cause harm to consumer and may pose a laceration hazard.

What should consumers do?

In the event a consumer has purchased or received the product we recommend they safely dispose of it by wrapping in newspaper and placing in their rubbish bin.

Call the Coca-Cola Amatil Consumer Information Centre on 1800 063 923 to arrange a reimbursement.

Traders who sold this product

Distributed in Victoria, Tasmania, Southern NSW and ACT Only
(Metropolitan and Northern NSW, QLD, NT, SA and WA are not affected)

Where the product was sold
Australian Capital Territory
New South Wales
Tasmania
Victoria
Dates available for sale
  • 2 December 2014 - 24 December 2014

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Coordinating agency

Food Standards Australia New Zealand is the coordinating agency for this recall.

Product category